
2012 MSHSL Section 2A Championships Girls 
Blue Earth Area      Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Waseca                   48    2    9   10   11   16   38   44  15:35.7  0:48.3 
  2 Martin County West       89    3    6   15   31   34   67  103  15:49.0  1:12.9 
  3 Fairmont                110   14   21   23   24   28   35   62  16:06.4  0:35.7 
  4 Loyola/Cleveland        112    7   19   22   25   39   42   48  16:05.2  1:12.8 
  5 Usc                     127    1    5   20   43   58   66   74  16:00.8  2:36.9 
  6 St. James               241    8   33   51   70   79   81   94  16:52.7  2:25.3 
  7 Minnesota Valley Luth   251   29   41   45   49   87  114  126  16:58.0  1:46.1 
  8 St. Peter               269   12   50   53   64   90  101  109  17:06.4  2:36.7 
  9 Wem-J-W-P               272    4   52   59   69   88  107  115  17:05.8  3:00.6 
 10 Blue Earth Area         294   13   54   61   82   84   95  102  17:14.1  2:17.6 
 11 Tri City United         301   26   57   68   72   78   93  111  17:20.7  1:31.5 
 12 St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye   342   17   55   75   85  110            17:38.5  3:18.2 
 13 LeSueur-Henderson       353   27   56   80   86  104  105  117  17:39.2  2:32.1 
 14 Lcwm-Nicollet           354   18   73   83   89   91  100  123  17:39.3  2:17.5 
 15 Gfw                     374   30   46   60  118  120  130       18:10.2  3:50.7 
 16 Sibley East             379   40   65   77   98   99  122  124  17:49.9  2:00.3 
 17 Madelia-Truman-Martin   399   63   71   76   92   97  112  119  17:58.1  1:01.5 
 18 Maple River             432   32   36  116  121  127  129  133  18:48.5  4:50.9 
 19 Nrheg                   495   37   96  106  125  131            19:32.7  6:32.6 
 20 Medford                 528   47  108  113  128  132            20:10.6  6:43.6 
 
1. Waseca 
    2  Sadie Klug, 3              15:08.2   
    9  Kourtney Kulseth, 8        15:36.8   
   10  MacKenzie Burke, 4         15:37.2   
   11  Allison Breck, 9           15:39.7   
   16  Sally O\'brien, 2          15:56.4   
   38  Meredith Thomez, 3         16:34.3   
   44  Maya Aberle, 7             16:45.6   
Total Time = 1:17:58.1     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Martin County West 
    3  Whitney Smith, 1           15:13.6   
    6  Morgan Larson, 1           15:19.7   
   15  Brooke Anderson, 8         15:45.0   
   31  Rachel Viesselman, 4       16:20.4   
   34  Noel Bjerken, 4            16:26.4   
   67  Anna Carlson, 4            17:37.7   
  103  Emily Bettin, 1            18:48.4   
Total Time = 1:19:05.0     Total Places = 89 
 
3. Fairmont 
   14  Katiana Fischer, 2         15:43.8   
   21  Jenna Pavich, 8            16:04.5   
   23  Hannah Johnson, 7          16:07.4   
   24  Sasha Riley, 2             16:17.1   
   28  Sarah Bartz, 1             16:19.4   
   35  Emily Haugen, 8            16:26.8   
   62  Jaclyn Friese, 2           17:28.9   
Total Time = 1:20:31.9     Total Places = 110 
 
4. Loyola/Cleveland 
    7  Kyla Haas, 7               15:23.6   
   19  Elizabeth Ninneman, 8      16:01.6   
   22  Katerina Vetter, 9         16:06.0   
   25  Laynie Kubista, 8          16:18.2   
   39  Mary Ninneman, 2           16:36.4   
   42  Ester Archer, 9            16:41.8   
   48  Allison Rupp, 7            16:53.5   
Total Time = 1:20:25.7     Total Places = 112 
 
5. Usc 
    1  Emily Mantor, 3            14:40.1   
    5  Hannah Goemann, 4          15:19.7   
   20  Beth Stevermer, 7          16:01.8   
   43  Amber Klein, 9             16:45.5   
   58  Bethany Koziolek, 9        17:17.0   
   66  Taylor Schultz, 2          17:34.1   
   74  Tikvah Schwartz, 9         17:43.1   
Total Time = 1:20:03.9     Total Places = 127 
 

6. St. James 
    8  Ashley Lahti, 2            15:27.5   
   33  Jessica Woratschka, 2      16:24.9   
   51  MacKinzee Miest, 7         16:57.3   
   70  Emily Hurley, 4            17:40.9   
   79  Sadie Goossen, 7           17:52.8   
   81  Lindsey Kulseth, 2         17:54.2   
   94  Liana Tonsager, 4          18:20.8   
Total Time = 1:24:23.3     Total Places = 241 
 
7. Minnesota Valley Luth 
   29  Talia Otto, 3              16:19.7   
   41  Cheyenne Bjorklund, 3      16:40.5   
   45  Alexa Diersen, 2           16:49.1   
   49  Brianna Holtmeier, 2       16:55.0   
   87  Maria Muske, 2             18:05.8   
  114  Emma Wendorff, 3           19:35.5   
  126  Amber Reed, 1              21:06.1   
Total Time = 1:24:50.0     Total Places = 251 
 
8. St. Peter 
   12  Abby Borgmeier, 2          15:41.7   
   50  Hannah Baskfield, 1        16:56.0   
   53  Katie Schilling, 8         17:04.4   
   64  Sienna Wiebusch, 7         17:31.9   
   90  Ingrid Harbo, 8            18:18.3   
  101  Helena Langr, 4            18:43.9   
  109  Rebecca Farve, 1           19:16.0   
Total Time = 1:25:32.0     Total Places = 269 
 
9. Wem-J-W-P 
    4  Winter Tierney, 1          15:15.0   
   52  Lily Anderson, 1           17:01.4   
   59  Cassie Rezac, 4            17:17.2   
   69  Samantha Becker, 2         17:40.0   
   88  Jacqueline Kaplan, 2       18:15.5   
  107  Lynnea Asp, 8              19:10.8   
  115  Amber Volkman, 3           19:47.0   
Total Time = 1:25:28.9     Total Places = 272 
 
10. Blue Earth Area 
   13  Taylor Grandgenett, 1      15:42.8   
   54  Sierra Halvorson, 3        17:05.6   
   61  Signe Olson, 2             17:26.9   
   82  Anna Aukes, 3              17:54.9   
   84  Jenna Stevermer, 3         18:00.4   
   95  Athena Peterson, 2         18:21.9   
  102  Autumn Foster, 2           18:47.4   
Total Time = 1:26:10.4     Total Places = 294 

 



11. Tri City United 
   26  Morgan Skluzacek, 2        16:18.6   
   57  Sara Fisher, 3             17:12.9   
   68  Megan Steffen, 4           17:39.2   
   72  Taylor Houn, 4             17:42.6   
   78  Katy Rabenberg, 2          17:50.0   
   93  Joslyn Vargo, 8            18:20.0   
  111  Michaela Goettl, 1         19:26.8   
Total Time = 1:26:43.1     Total Places = 301 
 
12. St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye 
   17  Kari Schumacher, 4         16:01.2   
   55  Mary Joyce, 8              17:07.1   
   75  Jenny Lax, 8               17:44.0   
   85  Megan Demaris, 8           18:00.9   
  110  Angie Kiecker, 8           19:19.4   
Total Time = 1:28:12.4     Total Places = 342 
 
13. LeSueur-Henderson 
   27  Julie Ulrich, 3            16:18.6   
   56  Kim Scheffler, 7           17:11.5   
   80  Sarah Bruihler, 3          17:52.8   
   86  Tristen Payne, 3           18:02.3   
  104  Rikke Rosenbeck, 4         18:50.7   
  105  Emily Eibs, 2              19:05.0   
  117  Abby Clark, 9              19:51.5   
Total Time = 1:28:15.8     Total Places = 353 
 
14. Lcwm-Nicollet 
   18  Ariel Esqueda, 2           16:01.6   
   73  Brittany Kelley, 8         17:43.0   
   83  Kelsey Sorensen, 3         17:55.7   
   89  Elizabeth Beckmann, 1      18:17.1   
   91  Becca Norgren, 3           18:19.1   
  100  Heather Lee, 4             18:40.9   
  123  Alayna Theissen, 1         20:36.1   
Total Time = 1:28:16.3     Total Places = 354 
 
15. Gfw 
   30  Larissa Halstead, 2        16:20.0   
   46  Ruthie Rider, 7            16:50.6   
   60  Jamie Brown, 1             17:25.6   
  118  Jasmin Cruz, 1             20:03.8   
  120  Miranda Nelson, 1          20:10.7   
  130  Ashley Timm, 4             22:24.2   
Total Time = 1:30:50.6     Total Places = 374 

16. Sibley East 
   40   allison Eibs, 8           16:37.0   
   65   maren Miner, 11           17:31.9   
   77   lea Mueller, 10           17:46.5   
   98   karina Robeck, 10         18:37.1   
   99   abigail Butler, 8         18:37.2   
  122   emily Somerville, 9       20:23.3   
  124   heidi Milczark, 11        20:44.0   
Total Time = 1:29:09.5     Total Places = 379 
 
17. Madelia-Truman-Martin 
   63  Sam Maul, 7                17:30.7   
   71  Julia Hidalgo, 4           17:42.0   
   76  Alissa Voyles, 1           17:45.5   
   92  Savannah Krenz, 1          18:19.9   
   97  Cleo Maloney, 4            18:32.2   
  112  Friediriki Hopp, 4         19:30.5   
  119  Briana Bergeman, 4         20:06.2   
Total Time = 1:29:50.1     Total Places = 399 
 
18. Maple River 
   32  Gabriela Passmore, 1       16:21.2   
   36  Mikaela Trio, 3            16:27.5   
  116  Morgan Bruegger, 7         19:49.6   
  121  Jordan Willis, 8           20:12.1   
  127  Kaili Moritz, 2            21:12.0   
  129  Sara Sandmeyer, 3          21:45.2   
  133  Fai Saibundkala, 3         23:48.2   
Total Time = 1:34:02.2     Total Places = 432 
 
19. Nrheg 
   37  Katharine Lewer, 1         16:28.7   
   96  Crystal Olson, 4           18:23.0   
  106  Sandra Quezada, 2          19:06.2   
  125  Kristy Possin, 1           20:44.5   
  131  Marissa Mortenson, 1       23:01.3   
Total Time = 1:37:43.4     Total Places = 495 
 
20. Medford 
   47  Gianni Sao, 8              16:51.6   
  108  Allie Keilen, 3            19:13.3   
  113  Cassie Larson, 8           19:31.2   
  128  Niki Anderson, 4           21:41.8   
  132  Dallas Anderson, 3         23:35.1   
Total Time = 1:40:52.8     Total Places = 528 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emily Mantor, 3            14:40.1    Usc                   
    2     2  Sadie Klug, 3              15:08.2    Waseca                
    3     3  Whitney Smith, 1           15:13.6    Martin County West    
    4     4  Winter Tierney, 1          15:15.0    Wem-J-W-P             
    5     5  Hannah Goemann, 4          15:19.7    Usc                   
    6     6  Morgan Larson, 1           15:19.7    Martin County West    
    7     7  Kyla Haas, 7               15:23.6    Loyola/Cleveland      
    8     8  Ashley Lahti, 2            15:27.5    St. James             
    9     9  Kourtney Kulseth, 8        15:36.8    Waseca                
   10    10  MacKenzie Burke, 4         15:37.2    Waseca                
   11    11  Allison Breck, 9           15:39.7    Waseca                
   12    12  Abby Borgmeier, 2          15:41.7    St. Peter             
   13    13  Taylor Grandgenett, 1      15:42.8    Blue Earth Area       
   14    14  Katiana Fischer, 2         15:43.8    Fairmont              
   15    15  Brooke Anderson, 8         15:45.0    Martin County West    
   16    16  Sally O\'brien, 2          15:56.4    Waseca                
   17    17  Kari Schumacher, 4         16:01.2    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   18    18  Ariel Esqueda, 2           16:01.6    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   19    19  Elizabeth Ninneman, 8      16:01.6    Loyola/Cleveland      
   20    20  Beth Stevermer, 7          16:01.8    Usc                   
   21    21  Jenna Pavich, 8            16:04.5    Fairmont              
   22    22  Katerina Vetter, 9         16:06.0    Loyola/Cleveland      
   23    23  Hannah Johnson, 7          16:07.4    Fairmont              
   24    24  Sasha Riley, 2             16:17.1    Fairmont              
   25    25  Laynie Kubista, 8          16:18.2    Loyola/Cleveland      
   26    26  Morgan Skluzacek, 2        16:18.6    Tri City United       
   27    27  Julie Ulrich, 3            16:18.6    LeSueur-Henderson     
   28    28  Sarah Bartz, 1             16:19.4    Fairmont              
   29    29  Talia Otto, 3              16:19.7    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   30    30  Larissa Halstead, 2        16:20.0    Gfw                   
   31    31  Rachel Viesselman, 4       16:20.4    Martin County West    



   32    32  Gabriela Passmore, 1       16:21.2    Maple River           
   33    33  Jessica Woratschka, 2      16:24.9    St. James             
   34    34  Noel Bjerken, 4            16:26.4    Martin County West    
   35    35  Emily Haugen, 8            16:26.8    Fairmont              
   36    36  Mikaela Trio, 3            16:27.5    Maple River           
   37    37  Katharine Lewer, 1         16:28.7    Nrheg                 
   38    38  Meredith Thomez, 3         16:34.3    Waseca                
   39    39  Mary Ninneman, 2           16:36.4    Loyola/Cleveland      
   40    40   allison Eibs, 8           16:37.0    Sibley East           
   41    41  Cheyenne Bjorklund, 3      16:40.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   42    42  Ester Archer, 9            16:41.8    Loyola/Cleveland      
   43    43  Amber Klein, 9             16:45.5    Usc                   
   44    44  Maya Aberle, 7             16:45.6    Waseca                
   45    45  Alexa Diersen, 2           16:49.1    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   46    46  Ruthie Rider, 7            16:50.6    Gfw                   
   47    47  Gianni Sao, 8              16:51.6    Medford               
   48    48  Allison Rupp, 7            16:53.5    Loyola/Cleveland      
   49    49  Brianna Holtmeier, 2       16:55.0    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   50    50  Hannah Baskfield, 1        16:56.0    St. Peter             
   51    51  MacKinzee Miest, 7         16:57.3    St. James             
   52    52  Lily Anderson, 1           17:01.4    Wem-J-W-P             
   53    53  Katie Schilling, 8         17:04.4    St. Peter             
   54    54  Sierra Halvorson, 3        17:05.6    Blue Earth Area       
   55    55  Mary Joyce, 8              17:07.1    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   56    56  Kim Scheffler, 7           17:11.5    LeSueur-Henderson     
   57    57  Sara Fisher, 3             17:12.9    Tri City United       
   58    58  Bethany Koziolek, 9        17:17.0    Usc                   
   59    59  Cassie Rezac, 4            17:17.2    Wem-J-W-P             
   60    60  Jamie Brown, 1             17:25.6    Gfw                   
   61    61  Signe Olson, 2             17:26.9    Blue Earth Area       
   62    62  Jaclyn Friese, 2           17:28.9    Fairmont              
   63    63  Sam Maul, 7                17:30.7    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   64    64  Sienna Wiebusch, 7         17:31.9    St. Peter             
   65    65   maren Miner, 11           17:31.9    Sibley East           
   66    66  Taylor Schultz, 2          17:34.1    Usc                   
   67    67  Anna Carlson, 4            17:37.7    Martin County West    
   68    68  Megan Steffen, 4           17:39.2    Tri City United       
   69    69  Samantha Becker, 2         17:40.0    Wem-J-W-P             
   70    70  Emily Hurley, 4            17:40.9    St. James             
   71    71  Julia Hidalgo, 4           17:42.0    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   72    72  Taylor Houn, 4             17:42.6    Tri City United       
   73    73  Brittany Kelley, 8         17:43.0    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   74    74  Tikvah Schwartz, 9         17:43.1    Usc                   
   75    75  Jenny Lax, 8               17:44.0    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   76    76  Alissa Voyles, 1           17:45.5    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   77    77   lea Mueller, 10           17:46.5    Sibley East           
   78    78  Katy Rabenberg, 2          17:50.0    Tri City United       
   79    79  Sadie Goossen, 7           17:52.8    St. James             
   80    80  Sarah Bruihler, 3          17:52.8    LeSueur-Henderson     
   81    81  Lindsey Kulseth, 2         17:54.2    St. James             
   82    82  Anna Aukes, 3              17:54.9    Blue Earth Area       
   83    83  Kelsey Sorensen, 3         17:55.7    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   84    84  Jenna Stevermer, 3         18:00.4    Blue Earth Area       
   85    85  Megan Demaris, 8           18:00.9    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
   86    86  Tristen Payne, 3           18:02.3    LeSueur-Henderson     
   87    87  Maria Muske, 2             18:05.8    Minnesota Valley Luth  
   88    88  Jacqueline Kaplan, 2       18:15.5    Wem-J-W-P             
   89    89  Elizabeth Beckmann, 1      18:17.1    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   90    90  Ingrid Harbo, 8            18:18.3    St. Peter             
   91    91  Becca Norgren, 3           18:19.1    Lcwm-Nicollet         
   92    92  Savannah Krenz, 1          18:19.9    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   93    93  Joslyn Vargo, 8            18:20.0    Tri City United       
   94    94  Liana Tonsager, 4          18:20.8    St. James             
   95    95  Athena Peterson, 2         18:21.9    Blue Earth Area       
   96    96  Crystal Olson, 4           18:23.0    Nrheg                 
   97    97  Cleo Maloney, 4            18:32.2    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
   98    98   karina Robeck, 10         18:37.1    Sibley East           
   99    99   abigail Butler, 8         18:37.2    Sibley East           
  100   100  Heather Lee, 4             18:40.9    Lcwm-Nicollet         
  101   101  Helena Langr, 4            18:43.9    St. Peter             
  102   102  Autumn Foster, 2           18:47.4    Blue Earth Area       
  103   103  Emily Bettin, 1            18:48.4    Martin County West    
  104   104  Rikke Rosenbeck, 4         18:50.7    LeSueur-Henderson     
  105   105  Emily Eibs, 2              19:05.0    LeSueur-Henderson     
  106   106  Sandra Quezada, 2          19:06.2    Nrheg                 
  107   107  Lynnea Asp, 8              19:10.8    Wem-J-W-P             
  108   108  Allie Keilen, 3            19:13.3    Medford               
  109   109  Rebecca Farve, 1           19:16.0    St. Peter             
  110   110  Angie Kiecker, 8           19:19.4    St. Mary's-Sleepy Eye  
  111   111  Michaela Goettl, 1         19:26.8    Tri City United       
  112   112  Friediriki Hopp, 4         19:30.5    Madelia-Truman-Martin  



  113   113  Cassie Larson, 8           19:31.2    Medford               
  114   114  Emma Wendorff, 3           19:35.5    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  115   115  Amber Volkman, 3           19:47.0    Wem-J-W-P             
  116   116  Morgan Bruegger, 7         19:49.6    Maple River           
  117   117  Abby Clark, 9              19:51.5    LeSueur-Henderson     
  118   118  Jasmin Cruz, 1             20:03.8    Gfw                   
  119   119  Briana Bergeman, 4         20:06.2    Madelia-Truman-Martin  
  120   120  Miranda Nelson, 1          20:10.7    Gfw                   
  121   121  Jordan Willis, 8           20:12.1    Maple River           
  122   122   emily Somerville, 9       20:23.3    Sibley East           
  123   123  Alayna Theissen, 1         20:36.1    Lcwm-Nicollet         
  124   124   heidi Milczark, 11        20:44.0    Sibley East           
  125   125  Kristy Possin, 1           20:44.5    Nrheg                 
  126   126  Amber Reed, 1              21:06.1    Minnesota Valley Luth  
  127   127  Kaili Moritz, 2            21:12.0    Maple River           
  128   128  Niki Anderson, 4           21:41.8    Medford               
  129   129  Sara Sandmeyer, 3          21:45.2    Maple River           
  130   130  Ashley Timm, 4             22:24.2    Gfw                   
  131   131  Marissa Mortenson, 1       23:01.3    Nrheg                 
  132   132  Dallas Anderson, 3         23:35.1    Medford               
  133   133  Fai Saibundkala, 3         23:48.2    Maple River           
 
 


